Schedule of Fees and Charges *3 Sunward

EffeCt|VeJU|y1,2o24 BANKING MADE BETTER
Checking Accounts Access Basic Active
Monthly MaintenanCe FEE ...........oouieiiiie et 85 $8 . $15
Minimum Average Monthly Balance to Avoid Monthly Maintenance Fee ................ $1,000 ............... $2,500............... $5,000
Number of Checks Processed Free per Month .........ccccccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeceee e 50 i 100 ., 200
Number of Deposit Items Processed Free per Month .........cccccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecc e, 50 i 100 200
Number of Deposits Processed Free per Month ..........ccooii e, 10 s 20 30
Excess Check Processing Charge (per check after those processed for free) ........... $0.30 ... $0.30......c.......... $0.30
Excess Deposit Item Processing Charge (per item after those processed for free) ..... $0.30 ..o, $0.30.....cceeene. $0.30
Excess Deposit Processing Charge (per deposit after those processed for free) ............. ST o ST $1
Account Analysis Checking Account Certain assessed fees are offset by earnings credit allowances.
MONtHIY MaINENANCE FEE.......o.eeiieeeeee e et e et e et e e et e e et e e e e e et e e eateeeeteeeenteeenteeeeseeesnseeennes $15
Business Account Analysis Check Processing Charge (Per ChECK) ......cooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $0.30
Business Account Analysis Deposit Count (per in-branch deposit or merchantremote deposit) ..........ccccccvvveeeeeeiiiiciiienn.n. $1
Business Account Analysis Deposit Item COoUNt(PEI ItEM).......ccueiiiiiii e a e e e $0.30
Business Coin BOXES (PEI DOX OF COINY ..ottt ettt e e s bt e e e aab e e e e aab e e e e e aabe e e e e aanes $3
Outgoing Coin ROI Charge (PEI FOII).......oeeiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e s bt e e e aabb e e e e aabbe e e e aabbeeeeaanneeas $0.06
Incoming Coin Charge (per each dollar or partial dollarin COINS) ........coiiiiiiiiiii e $0.06
hecking A nts—AllT fA n
BUSINESS CNECKS ..ottt e ettt e e e e s e et e e e e e e s e et be e e e e e e e e annrsaeeeaens Prices vary with style and quantity
(070 o LTl o)l o= (o l 0 o 1= Tor & T PRSP $2 per copy
- Two copies per statement are free; paid check copies can also be obtained for free through online banking.
- Stop Payment Fee (per check orAutomated Clearing House [ACH] or Bill Pay payment)..........ccccccceeevcviieneeennn. $25
Business Money Maker Account
Number of Checks Processed Free per MONh ... . ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e annneees 6
Excess Check Processing Charge (per check after those processedfor free) ........cccevvviiiiiiiiii i $10.00
Debit Cards
ATM Daily Withdrawal LImit ... ... ettt e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s s e e e eaaaeeaannes seeeeeaeasanns $1,000 per card
International TranSaCtioN FEE ... et e e e e e e e e 1% of transaction amount
General Service Fees and Charges
ACH ONE-TIME/RECUITING SEE-UD ...veeiueieitieeeitee et ete et e et e et e et e e et e e e ete e e et e e eateeaeteeesabeeeeseeeeseeeanteeeeseeesseeenseeessseeenseeeannens .$5
Balancing/Reconcilement/Research (per hour; one hour MinimMuUM) .........c.uviiiiiieiiiiceiee e e e errrree e $20
Card (Credit or Debit) REPIACEMENT FEE ... e e e e e e e e e s et te e e e e e e e s sanbarereeeeeeesnnrseeees $5
Card (Credit 0r DEDIt)RUSN FEE ..ottt ra bt e e e aa bt e e e b b et e e s abbe e e e ebbe e e e abeeeeeaaes $40
(O7= Y s W @ 1o [=Y =TS 2 per $1,000
+ Additional fee of $75 applies for orders on non-scheduled days. Contact Sunward or visit branch for schedule.
Cashier's CheCK FEE (PEI ITEIM) ... ittt e et et e e e e e et e et e eeeesaaasebeeeeeaeeesasssbeeeeeaesssanssaseseeaeeeannnsrnnees $2
Deposit ltem Return Fee (Peritem retUrned) ... ....ooo i e e $10
Dormant Account Fee (assessed monthly after two consecutive years of inactivity) ..........ccccoecciieiiiiiiiiiiie e, $5
Endorsement Stamp (first stamp free with Active, Basic & Account Analysis Checking)...........occocveiiieiiiiiieieiiiiee e $20
Garnishment and Levy Processing Fee (per €ach 0Ne ProCeSSEA) ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt sbeeee e $50
Invalid AdAress FEe (P MONTN) .. ... ittt e o h et e o a bttt e s bbb et e s bb et e e s abbe e e e s bbe e e e sabbe e e e sanneeeas $5
T o A @ o (=Tl LT o =T g (=T o I PRSP $2
Overdraft Fee — for Non-Sufficient Funds (per paid item/transaction) ............coooiiiiiiiiii e $25
Returned Item Fee — for Non-Sufficient Funds (per returned item/transaction) ... $25
Safe DEPOSIt BOX DIl FEE.......oocuei ettt ettt e e e e et e e et e e et e e et e e eaeeeeteeeeaeeeenseeeteeessteeeseeans $200
Safe Deposit BoX KeY RePIACEMENT FEE ...........uuiiiiiiii et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e aabaeeeeaeeesaanrnes $15
Statement Copies or Copies of Other Scanned Images (charge per Page).........cuo i $1
+ Certain statement copies are available in online banking and may be obtained there for free.
Wire Transfer (OUtgOING — DOMESTIC) ....icciiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e et e e e e e e st a e e e e e e e s s aasteeeeaaee e s sssseeeeeeesesnsrnaeeeaens $15
Wire Transfer (Outgoing — INTErNAtioNAI) ..........ooiiiii i e e e e e e e s e et e e e e e e e st e be e e e e e e e e snsraaeeeaens $35
Online Services
Bill Pay — ReQUIAI PayMENTS ..ottt ettt e b bt e e a b et e e ab b e e e e b b e e e e anbre e e e anres Free
Bill Pay — EXpedited PaymMeEnt FEE .......coo ittt e ettt e e e ra et e e s aab et e e s abb e e e anaeeeeaae .$15
O 01T a = = =T o1 ([T TR PRSP PRTPP Free
Premium ONlINE BanKiNg ... ... ittt e ettt e e e st e e e a bt e e e b e e e e e b e e e e b e e e $35/month
* ACH origination services (OAC), Payroll
POSItive Pay (ACH & CRECKS) ... . ittt ettt e e bt e e e e bbbt e e e e e b be e e e e e bbb e e e e e enee $50/month
Remote Deposit Service (Merchant Caplure)..........ooicuuiiiiiiii it e e e et e e e e e s s eanbeeeaaaeeeanns $25/month

Federally insured by NCUA



